G.N. 2852

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 751(3) of the Companies Ordinance, the Registrar hereby declares that the
undermentioned companies are deregistered on the date of publication of this Gazette Notice,
and pursuant to section 751(6) of the Companies Ordinance, the undermentioned companies are
dissolved on deregistration:—

1405364
2695229
2019844
1129790
0736361
1054720
2764375
1949782
2600094
2662794

2718926
1906195
1717425
2887946
1126414
2871878
2609202
1446987
0211938
2397451
2158048
3184242
3072816
2933420
3001883

ABRATEC SOLUTIONS LIMITED

ADC Consulting Limited

ADVANCED SOURCING MANAGEMENT LIMITED

ALLIED WEALTH HOLDINGS LIMITED
APPLE SHOP FASHION (HONG KONG) LIMITED

ASIA PACIFIC COMMERCIAL ASSOCIATION LIMITED

AlaudaTechnology Corporation Limited
Aletech Industrial Limited
Allied Billion International Corporation Limited

Angel Element Biotechnology (Group) Limited

Atoymic Co., Limited

B.D. Services Limited

BANQUET CITY FOOD ENTERPRISE LIMITED
BAO DIM ZHAM LIMITED

BASE GLOBAL LIMITED

BEST SEA LIMITED

BILLION EXPRESS HOLDINGS LIMITED
BILLION SMOOTH LIMITED

BLOOMING LUCK DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
BLUE SKY & WHITE CLOUD GLOBAL LIMITED
BLUE STAR SHIPPING COMPANY LIMITED
BOWRING ENGINEERING LIMITED

Baiting Biotechnology Co., Limited

Billion Deal Trading Limited

Bosca Furniture Co., Limited
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2787277
1210723
2676436
2845529
2076905
1646049
2887256
2981790
1574797
1640979
1753885
2722634
2084316
2645844
3074348

2990843
1338304
2858110

2940225
0498660
2248637
2915110
1723699
2890989
2750125
1758798
1014369
2180404
0037910
2040977

0650355
1000283

Bright Fortune Strategic Limited
CALM MEDICAL LIMITED
CEMENT Engineering Limited

CHENGZHONG TRADE LIMITED

CHINA ENTREPRENEURSHIP RESEARCH INSTITUTE LIMITED

CHINA FRIEND ENTERPRISES LIMITED
CKP ELEVATOR COMPANY LIMITED

CNS Wellness And Performance Limited
COBTEL ENTERPRISE (H.K.) CO., LIMITED
COU4 INTERACTIVE COMPANY LIMITED
CROWN TREND PROPERTIES LIMITED
CYUI HK COMPANY LIMITED

China Architecture Sharing Union Limited

China Good Mother (Hong Kong) Company Limited

China International Traditional Medicine Alliance Association Co.,

Limited
ChunQi Trading Limited
Claim Smart HK Limited

Crayons Architectural Design Group Limited

DAF Interior Design Limited

DAMARCO ENTERPRISES LIMITED
DANNA LIMITED

DILIGENT BRIGHT LIMITED

DOMINO TILES LIMITED

DONGHONG TRADING LIMITED

Dalian Haiying Trade (Hong Kong) Co. Limited
E-VISION TECHNOLOGY HK LIMITED
EBUY 365 TRADING LIMITED

ETERNAL UP INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
EUKEN COMPANY LIMITED

EUNOWORLD INTERNATIONAL SENIOR LIVING INVESTMENT

LIMITED
EVERGREEN INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION LIMITED
FALCON GALLANT (HONG KONG) LIMITED
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2055593
2095367
2006473
0928106
2764786
0020687
3078211
2687721
2811556
3097889
1800637
2705635
2869360
2939287
2236342
1542277
3170608
0178554
1858967
2243179
3005062
3046046
1728445
2828323
1106235
0203056
1695224
2759548
3074022
2647924
1541858

2864907
2968665

FAME INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED

FHOENIX H INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

FIELD RICH INTERNATIONAL DEVELOP LIMITED
FINE MERIT INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
FLASH TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

FOOK HING OFFSET PRINTING COMPANY LIMITED
FOREVER CROWN LIMITED

FORTUNE MARKET LIMITED

FORTUNE RICH INVESTMENT LIMITED

FRANCE AIMASHI FENG SHANG INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
FU YU INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

FUGA CULTURE COMMUNICATION CO., LIMITED
FULL POWER PRO LIMITED

Fancy World Trading Limited

Fishpool Investment Holdings Limited

Futuris Automotive Interiors (Hong Kong) Limited

Fuyuan Prestige Limited

GEEGEE LIMITED

GILLZ INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO., LIMITED
GLOBAL GROUP DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

GMAX TRADING CO., LIMITED

GO FRESH MARKET HK LIMITED

GOLD ACHIEVE LIMITED

GOLDEN MERGE LIMITED

GOLDEN TREE (METAL) COMPANY LIMITED
GOLFCORP INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

GOWI HONG KONG LIMITED

GRACE ACT TMS REHABILITATION CENTRE LIMITED
Galleryone International Limited

Gateball World Club Consortium Limited

Germany Weishijie Doors And Windows Int'L. Group Limited

Goldman Decoration Company Limited

Gotcha Fresh Tea (HK) Limited
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1975636
2711728
2990257
2825593
0552237
3004082
2868850
3092214
2971986
2456033
3102443

2188578
1206626
3053230
2523115
2475658
1205139

3053278
2981932
1098703
1669361
2153938
1994683
3109764
1489811
1982151
1678370
2535356

2383794
2044756
1110808
1417619

Grand Bridges Limited

Green&Rain Trading Co., Limited

Guide and Seek Limited

HAN Capital Limited

HANG SHING DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
HIGHCLERE LIMITED

HK Fit Hub Limited

HK LIDE NEW MATERIAL TECHNOLOGY COMPANY LIMITED

HK Taxus Trading Co., Limited
HK Tonglinxiang Industry Co., Limited

HK Xunliuchuhai E-commerce Co., Limited

HK ZhuoYuan Development Co., Limited

HONEST STAR INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
HONG KONG DAYAN TRADING CO., LIMITED
HONG KONG EXUBERANT CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG HUA XI HOTEL SUPPLIES LIMITED

HONG KONG INTERNATIONAL FINANCE INNOVATION
LIMITED

HONG KONG SHIYAN TRADING CO., LIMITED
HONGHO TRADING CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG EMA TRADING CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG HAIDA HAIR CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG HIGHFLY DEVELOPMENT CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG HONGYITAO GROUP LIMITED
HONGKONG LEMON TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG SMILE INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG TECHTYCO CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG TIANYUE LIGHTING&AUDIO LIMITED

HONGMEI BIOLOGICAL TECHNOLOGY (HONGKONG) CO.,
LIMITED

HONOUR REGAL LIMITED
HONOUR SMART ENTERPRISES LIMITED
HOPEWAY LIMITED

HTK Far East Limited
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0760160
3117055
2873304
1489787
2473581
2704222
2479050

3001941
2598409
2979379
2978574
2731946
1404735
1607192
2255420
2431670
2274555
2393977

2176577
2525449

2252164
3103585
2996060
2969666

2656274
2999480
1181501
1037830
2404463
2991310
3106089

HUAH YING INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Hong Kong Aomei Trading Co., Limited
Hong Kong BP Global Consulting Limited
Hong Kong Bo Ying Investment Limited
Hong Kong HO SEN Engineering Co. Limited
Hong Kong Intelliconx holding Co., Limited

Hong Kong Meili Yisheng International Trade Co., Limited

HongKong Ivan International Group Limited

Hongkong Heartfelt International Industry Co., Limited

Hongkong Lile Health Technology Co., Limited

Hope 4 U Limited

Hunter Consulting Limited

IMK INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED FINANCIAL ENGINEERS LIMITED
INTEGRATE WORKSHOP COMPANY LIMITED

ITALY VAIKEDOO FASHION CO., LIMITED

IVIEEKRYS INTERNATIONAL TRADE CO., LIMITED

Imperial Dynasty Technology Limited

Intent-X Limited

JH (HK) Logistics Co., Limited

JIAN YING ENGINEERING LIMITED
JIU LONG HU INTERNATIONAL SHIPPING LIMITED
JUMTENHON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Jinghong Capital (Hong Kong) Investment Management Co., Limited

KCBC Co. Limited

KEEPFAR INDUSTRIAL HONG KONG LIMITED
KHANDALLAR COMPANY LIMITED -THE-

KRAKERS MARKETING & MEDIA CONSULTANCY LIMITED
KUN SHENG METAL COMPANY LIMITED

Kangyong industrial (HK) Limited

L C Wong Limited
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2562466
2996264
2376435
1693852
1739806
2535196
2978617
2419514
2678704
0355405
2161906
2696935

2690314
3146713
2712269
0251511
0484507
3027401
2783832
1892111
2116263
1864214
2670927
2980226

3005030
3014565
3034075
0753504
1903771
2356670
2520179
2593993

LA VEGA HOLDINGS LIMITED

LIIFEN TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
LIVING HOPE WORLD MINISTRY LIMITED
LUCKY BRIGHT HOLDINGS LIMITED
LUCKZWS INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED
LinkTrade Technology Limited

Little Slow Limited

Lumbr Limited

M-TEX ASIA LIMITED

MALLIA LIMITED

MAX SPEED COMPANY LIMITED

MEDICAL AND FAMILY CARE INTERNATIONAL R & D
CENTER (HONGKONG) CO., LIMITED

MEGA PALACE LIMITED

MG Ent Limited

MIJR INTERNATIONAL TRADE COMPANY LIMITED
MOROKO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
MYLON COMPANY LIMITED

MYSA BEAUTY GROUP LIMITED

Mai Le International Company Limited

Maoyi Asia Co., Limited

Marine Brothers (Hong Kong) International Limited
MixSemi Limited

Momo Holdings Limited

Morgan (Hong Kong) Biotechnology International Group Limited

Muchen International Trading (Hong Kong) Co., Limited
Mulan International Co., Limited

My House Design & Construction Limited

NARITA (FAR EAST) LIMITED

NEW ORIENTAL TRADING LIMITED

NEWSON LIMITED

NICE (HK) SERVICES LIMITED

NINGBO HAPPINESS STATIONERY CO., LIMITED
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0966640
2226819

3004332
2084778
3099540
2978599
2713946
2947501
0892425
3133343
2959391
0814690
1905215
1518586
1932940
2610714
3016930
1531710
2872927
2430215
2444567
1581752
3166550
1587550
2333278
1755586
2956315
2956464
1571325
2199451
0123468
2160381
2118436

NOBLE SONIC LIMITED
NUTRISKIN INTERNATIONAL COSMETICS (FRANCE) LIMITED

New Life Medical Technology Company Limited
New Shuo You Group Limited

New Spirit Holdings Limited

Nineteenth of March Limited

Northern Dragon Limited

ORGANIC CARBON LIMITED

OWENS (H.K.) COMPANY LIMITED

Ocean Star Food International Company Limited
Onegoodpeople Limited

POLYMER ONE LIMITED

POWER EAST DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
PROFIT LINK TRADING LIMITED

PROMISE MILLION LIMITED

PROTEX INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED
Pharmacy Conscience Limited

QILUNSE FASHION LIMITED

RACE WORKSHOP LIMITED

REVOLUTION LABS LIMITED

RIHUIDA LIMITED

RSL Global Trade Limited

Rhineland Property Limited

Ritis Company Limited

S & F INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT LIMITED
SAF Agro China Limited

SCC Venture VIII Holdco B (HK) Limited

SCC Venture VIII Holdco C (HK) Limited

SD TOYS CO., LIMITED

SDI (HK) LIMITED

SFEEL LIMITED

SHA TAU KOK PROPERTY CONSULTANT LIMITED
SKY-TOP FASHION HK CO., LIMITED
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1235661 SKYRUN OUTDOOR EQUIPMENT LIMITED BT B S S TR A T

0858361 SMART RICHLY (HONG KONG) LIMITED S EEARAT
2649277 SMART TELINK TRADING LIMITED S ]
0198163 SPEED MOTORS COMPANY LIMITED s ATRAT
2893423 SPEEDY BRIGHT DEVELOPMENT LIMITED AR EATRAT
3005415 SPX TECHNOLOGY ASIA LIMITED

2261329 SRX Investment LIMITED
2443821 STLB LIMITED
2340341 SUCHET CO., LIMITED

2203535 SUCSUN GLOBAL CO., LIMITED

1246668 SUMMIT CAPITAL INVESTMENT LIMITED 2Bl EARAE
2740689 SUN RISING HOLDINGS LIMITED BT EEATR A S
0657157 SUNFLOWER CREATION LIMITED B TR A E]
2294486 SUNNY STATE (HONG KONG) LIMITED IR (EHEVETRAH
2921143 SUSHI SHO HOLDINGS LIMITED fis i EEEATR A E]

2359692 SWIFT INT CO., LIMITED
0940593 SYNEXMED (HONG KONG) LIMITED

2451596 SZE TOW BONG TRADE CO., LIMITED WALIRE S AR A
2802128 Seeking Heart Studio Limited -The- OB BIEAIRAE
2980895 Sham Shui Po Togetherness Association Limited FoKBEIITEHEIRAE
3090149 Simple Nail Limited S HAIRAE

1864426 Sinotycoon International Holding Company Limited B4 FR HE R PR TR A PR A ]

2946452 Smart Val Group Limited

2906137 Spaclupiter Limited

1368859 Star Unity Holdings Limited HanEEA R AT
1704450 Starbert Company Limited

2973935 SuRedeem Limited

0797602 TAI KWONG MING WATCH LIMITED KCHRSESEATR A
0108788 TANFORAN COMPANY LIMITED K AT
2127204 TB STONE INVESTMENT LIMITED
2805099 TOMIGEN FOODS (HK) COMPANY LIMITED IR EmER AR
2258151 TOPLINE GLOBAL LIMITED SRR AR A ]
1664796 TOWER GLORY LIMITED



1401003
0957065
2989924
2480876
2480930
2400011
2700015

2972713
2999699
2644894
3102634
2633118
1188359
2635116
0813476
2523113
2071042
1264782
0794422
2463982
2992258
3117450
2198037
0468903
2020104
2714484
2386422
2978630
2641389
3098888
0607294
2448039
2185994

TRIAGE CORPORATION LIMITED

TRIDENT SOURCING & SUPPORT LIMITED
TUMMY FOODIE FOOD SERVICE CO LIMITED
TUNG AH ASIA PACIFIC LIMITED

TUNG AH CAPITAL LIMITED

TUNG KEE (HK) ENGINEERING LIMITED

Taili Medical Technology (Hong Kong) Co., Limited

Tamade Limited

Thousand Sunny Global Trading Limited

Tianyuan IVF Medical Investment Limited

UNION SPLENDOR ACCESSORIES CO., LIMITED
UNION TONE INC LIMITED

UNITED PIONEER LIMITED

Umoval Technology Limited

Unified Communications Limited

VALTON TECHNOLOGY (HK) COMPANY LIMITED
VAST MANAGEMENT LOGISTICS LIMITED
VELCO TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

VENTURE CORPORATION LIMITED

WESTWOOD SYSTEM LIMITED

WIN GRAND ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED
WINCO Technology Instruments (Hong Kong) Limited
WINGHAVEN GLOBAL LIMITED

WINSUM LIMITED

WORLD JEWELRY ASSOCIATION (ASIA) LIMITED
WUI MING HIN TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
Weube Bridal Studio Limited

Wesoldout Limited

World Dacheng Fist Union Company Limited

Xenia Consulting Limited

Y.E.O. COMPANY LIMITED

YADIC GLOBAL INTERNATIONAL (HK) LIMITED
YAT SHUN COMPANY LIMITED
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1108497 YEUNG SING HONG TRADING LIMITED FEBATE SARAE

3071124 YHK Catering Limited BT EEEEATRAE
2184232 YI YI SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 11 BB ATRAE

2069237 YING CHOI INDUSTRIAL (HK) COMPANY LIMITED B EEWNE (F) ARA
-
2830938 Ying Feng Maritime Products Company Limited RS b LA TR E]
2882628 ZHEJIANG HANGZHOU ZHONGCE CABLE TECHNOLOGY HOTHUNFSEBERATR A
LIMITED Eil

1415025 jmk-one Limited
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12 May 2023 Vonnie Y. P. TSANG for Registrar of Companies
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